Reserve for Debt Service cash account A200 120171; and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board authorize the closing of the 

above referenced bond authorization and associated Capital Project and the remaining debt 

proceeds and interest, a sum of Six Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and One Cent ($684.01)  as of 

January 31, 2022 be moved to the General Fund Reserve for Debt Service cash account A200 

120171. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Ellerbe   In Favor 

Trustee Martinez   In Favor 

Trustee Squeri    In Favor